Advice Date: 27/03/2020 

PAO(Sectt.)/HUA/Admin/Advice/201920/9 97.... 9 
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

PAO(Sectt.), M/o Housing and Urban Affairs 

507-C(wing),Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi 

Telephone No: 23062664 Fax No: 23062664 

Sir, 
Please debit our account with Rs.98,40,000/- (Ninety Eight Lakh Forty Thousand Only.) by contra 

credit to the following accounts of the Governments with the amounts mentioned against each: 

Month and Year of Accounts: March,2020 	 The Amount to be Settled: March,2020 

Sl.No. Name of State Scheme Code Amount Sanction No. and Date

[...]

Release of Central Assistance under Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana (PMAY) 
(Urban) - Housing for All Mission to State Govt. of Tamil Nadu for the financial year 
2019-20. 

Sir, 
The undersigned is directed to convey the Sanction of the President of India for 

release of Rs. 98,40,000/- (Rupees Ninety Eight Lakh Forty Thousand only) to the State 
Govt. of Tamil Nadu as balance part of 1 ,t installment of central assistance (Scheduled 
Caste Component) for Creation of Capital Assets under Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana 
(PMAY)(Urban) for the FY2019-20. 

2. The statement showing details of the 35 BLC projects against which the above